10-29-2003

Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Serge Mansau and Claude Lambert  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:QUALIPAC  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 30, avenue d'Orleans
correction of receiving address; Reel 014029 Frame  Other 0771	F-92200 Neuilly-sur-seine FRANCE
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: March 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/168,852	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	Ittached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Joel D. Skinner, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 212 Commercial Street	8. Deposit account number:
	19-2381
City: Hudson State: WI Zip: 54016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depoettraccount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing. is a true copy of the original document.  Joel D. Skinner, Jr.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/28/2003 LMUELLER 00000143 29168852

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014626 FRAME: 0330** 

05-0	08/2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Serge Mansau and Claude Lambert  5.6.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:QUALIPAC  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Assignment	Street Address:30, avenue de l'Orleans
Other	F-92200 Neuilly-sur-seine FRANCE
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: March 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(,)
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/168,852	B. Patent No.(s)
	Itached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joel D. Skinner, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	<b>☑</b> Enclosed
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 212 Commercial Street	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accivity)
City:HudsonState:WIZip:54016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Joel D. Skinner, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Technicolories of actine a	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014626 FRAME: 0331

## ASSIGNMENT OF US INVENTION RIGHTS FROM INVENTOR(S)

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

## 1. PARTIES:

Assignors/Inventors:

- Serge MANSAU Citizen of France
   C/O EXERGUE 9, rue de l'ancienne Mairie F-92100 Boulogne Billancourt FRANCE
- 2. Claude LAMBERT Citizen of France
  - 3, avenue Eugénie F-92210 Saint Cloud FRANCE

Assignee: QUALIPAC 30, avenue d'Orléans F-92200 Neuilly-sur-seine FRANCE (RCS Nanterre B 331 289 165)

Other: EXERGUE 9, rue de l'Ancienne Mairie F-92100 Boulogne FRANCE (RCS Nanterre B 642 046130)

- 2. TITLE OF INVENTION: MAKE-UP COMPACT
- 3. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION ABOUT INVENTION

A US national patent application was filed.

Application No.: 29/168,852 Filing Date: 10 October, 2002

## **AGREEMENTS**

In consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor(s) agrees as follows;

- 1. The Assignors acknowledge that they are the original, first, and joint inventors of the Invention.
- 2. Assignors assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right and title to the Invention, and to any and all patent applications filed thereon in the U.S., and to any and all divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and to any and all regular applications based on any provisional application, and to any and all improvements in the Invention made by Assignors, or made jointly with others, and to any and all patents based thereon, in the U.S., and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof.
- 3. Assignors further assign and transfer to Assignee, the right to claim priority of any and all U.S. patent applications in other countries or regions.
- 4. Assignors agree to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any further documents, and to perform such other acts as they lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, to secure its interest, and to obtain or maintain applications and/or patents in the U.S.
- 5. Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any and all applications referred to herein, to the Assignee.

REEL: 014626 FRAME: 0332

- 6. Assignors authorize the Assignee to insert in this Assignment document the filing date, serial number, patent number and/or issue date of any patent application and/or patent referred to herein, when ascertained.
- 7. Assignors acknowledge that they have the right to make this Assignment and that they have made no other assignment, license or other agreement affecting the rights conveyed.
- 8. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignors and the Assignee, and their heirs, successors and/or assigns.
- 9. EXERGUE company of which Assignor/Inventor No. 1 is the employee assent to this Assignment.
- 10. This Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the U.S, Assignors agree to submit voluntarily to the jurisdiction and venue of any court situated in the U.S. with respect to any dispute pertaining to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR No. 1

Name: Serge MANSAU

Date: <u>24, 03,</u> 93

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR No. 2

Name: Claude LAMBERT

Date:  $\frac{24/03/03}{}$ 

ASSIGNEE

Name: QUALIPAC

Represented by:

Prisident

Date: 24/63/63

**EXERGUE** 

Represented by : Serge MANSAU

**RECORDED: 10/27/2003** 

Date: 2 4 03.03